rd A o
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s
THE CANTERBURY SOCIETY OF ARTS
FOUNDED AUGUST 1880
Exhibition 1978
Paintings — Sculpture
Work may be collected on the 22nd: May -
NORMA BAIN
CATALOGUE o Ryarangeas
MARY BARTOS
JULIE ALLAN 93 Totara Dish $12
1. Stone Shed - Luggate $35
10. Cassia Box $15
MOLLIE ATKINS y
2. Woman in the Window $100 11. Kauri Plater $20
3. The Pilot $70 ROSA BEAUMONT
12. Nurse $35
4. Last day of the Sailing $40
Soason OLIVE BEKEN
13. Spring Gardiner's 65
GRANT BANBURY Valley Nelson ¥
5% At the Bay $120
NORA BEVERIDGE
SRR The SVos age %120 14. Paris NFS
7o Triptych for Christine $200 15. Bobbi NFS



16.
17.
18.

194

20.
PRL

22,
288

24.
25

26.

27.
28.
29.

30.

31

324

33.

34,

355

36.
37

38.
39

40.

41.
42,

DAWN BLIKSHAVN
Tuawhenua Foadey

Kowheuwheu
Rangimarie

DORIS BOWIE
Mt. Rolleston

SYLYVIA M. BROCKETT
Poppies

Blue Convolvulus

VERA BURNETT
The Sea,Port Robinson

Morning Sea.Port Robinson

JEWELL CARNABY
The Bus Stop

Purewa

ANNE CHARMAN
Budding Artist

DAVID CHEER
The White Gate Whatarca

The Three Soldiers

Westland Mountains and
Storm

LOIS COOK
Mt John, Lake Tekapo

Summer , Bealey Spur

MAURICE COOK

Double Hill, Upper Rakaia
River

View from Hayes Bay

CLARICE COPPARD
Flower Piece

OLGA COX
Big Ben Range

GWEN CROTHALL
Pioneer Wood

Kauri Monarch

NORAH DAVISON
Hill Country Amuri

Lake Alexandrina
F.M. DE ROO
Mconlight

JEAN DICK
At Home

Her Window

$95, 10

$85
$78

$50

NFS
$45

$65
$65

NFS
$100

NFS

$190
$95

$110

$90

$125

$105

$30

$40

$35
$30

$160
$80

560

$40
$50

W

44.
45.

46.
47.

48.
49.

50.
51
52

535
54.

5571
56.
57

58
59

60.
614
62.

63,

64.

65.

6.
68.
69.

705

CATHERINE DIXON

‘Kitchen Corner
0T e v

. %
BARBARA EATON
Shag Rock

The Shape of the Past

MICHAEL EATON
Treescape 21

Cloudscape 3

MICHAEL EBEL
Cosmic Sunflower

sunflower in Time

PATRICIA FEAR
Lake Grasmere

Hills of Home
Stars of the Bush

GUSSIE FENTON
Girl with Arms Folded

Late Night

CHARLES WATSON-FOGARTY
The Christian Story

The Curtain
Joseph of Arimathea

JUNE FOGDEN
Otira Gorge

Barn Near Kaikoura

BARBARA FOWLER
Ribbonwood Path

Vista
Festive Home

NORMAN FRANCE
Castle Hill Mid:
Canterbury

Climbers Challenge
Castle Peak Heathcote

Portrait

FRANCES FUDGE
Boat-Shed Governor's Bay

JUNE GIBB
Eucalypts

Spring at the Bay
Bush Walk

JANICE GILL
Born Alone

NFS

$45
$60

$220

4210

$240
$270

$95
$65
NFS

$45
$40

$250
$125
$125

$85
$130

$95
$90
$95

$100

$75

NF'S

$17

$50
$35
$60

NFS



5 93
t

724
13

74.

75.
76.

775

81.

8275
83.
84.

85.

86.
Bili
88.

89.
90.

9,

928

93,

tpya Hansby

The Edge of the Forest

Seaward Pines

Rata by the Nile

CONSTANCE HEANEY

Hole in the Rock Akaroa

FRITZ O. HENTSCHEL
Australian Landscape

Landscape

M.M. HUNTER
Station Cook-house

DORIS HUNT
Tekapo

Daklias

HELEN IRWIN
Nor'West Sunrise over
the Hooker Valley

Sefton from the Copland

Pass

VALENTINA JOYCE
Metropolis II

Summertime I
Summertime IT

JEAN JOYES
Margaret's Garden

ERNEST KALNINS

Composition on White No.1l
Composition on White No.2

Composition on White No.3

GLADYS KEELEY

Fisherman's Wharf Akaroa

FAYE KERR

Cloud over a West Coast

Valley

Weather Clearing from
the South

J.A. LAING
New Zealand

OLGA LAKE
Trudeau

SHEENA LASSEN
Summer Landscape

OWEN R. LEE
Incoming Tide Otago
Coastline

$40
$50
$65

NFS

$62
5651 —

$100

$55
$55

$220

$220

$90
$70
$70

$80

$60
$75
$60

$98

$130

$130

$100

$60

$200 .

$500

96.

97.

99,
100.
101.

102
103.

104.
105,
106.

107.

108.

109.

110.
LG,

112,

1l16.
117.

118.

179,
120

121.
1225
123,

Nude

$200

Still Life with Pineapple $150

SHIRLEY SMEETON LEE
Fruitlands

MARIE LENIHAN
Connie Kuiti

Ripeka Karini
Rose

LILY LEWIS
In a Garden

The Garland

CLIVE LUSCOMBE
Cycling on the Grass

Unemployed Walking
Blow Man, Blow

JUDITH MACFARLANE
Evelyn and Anne

ROBERT McDOWELL
Waters Edge

TIRIA McINTOSH
Midsummer

A.R. McLEAN

Garden with Fruit Trees

Christmas Lilies

M.Y. MAPPLEBECK
Sea Creatures No.2

RAYMOND MADDEN

Castle Rocks, Ferrymead

Yellow Flowers
Lyttelton

LYNDA MALLARD
Lake Sarah

After the Rain

BERTHA MILES
Kaikoura Coast

FRANCES MOORE
Nasturtiums

The Routeburn

W.F. MOORE
Cottage, Glenorchy

Cottage, Akaroa
Akaroa Street

$100

$85
NFS
NFS

$60
$60

$250
$150
$95

$200

$90

$120

$250
$60

$40

$120
$120
$120

$100
$85

$30 =
$35

$220
$2208a8
$120



124.
1255

126.

12i7.

128.

129.

130.
131.

132,

133%
134.

135.

~ 136,

137.
138.

140.

141.
142.
143.

144.

145.
146.
147.

THELMA MUSCHAMP
Fox Glacier

Waiho Valley - Franz
Joseph

DOROTHY NICOLL
Mt Hutt

Blossom, Mt Peel

COLLEEN O'CONNOR
Motion

L. JEWEL OLIVER
Landscape

E.M. PATTERSON
Cavern

Skippers

JOY PREBBLE
Chau Rocks

ALISON RYDE
Sheep

At Windwhistle

ZITA SAUNDERS
Auntie Peg's Place

JOY SIMMONS
From the Arthurs Pass
Road

Lake Hayes
Larches in Winter

STEPHANIE SMAIL .
Trees blown Southerly

Mt Cook

M.L. SMETHAM
In the Bush

The 0ld and The New

The Black Range from
Bealey

DOROTHY E.
Torlesse

SMITH

LLEWELYN SUMMERS
Lorna II

Lorna I

Woman with a Child on
Her Back

$80

$85

$30
$30

$90

$40

$65
$65

$65

$35
$35

$65

$75
$75

$150

«NFS
NFS

$40
$40

$45

$55

$500
$180

$180

150.
151.
152:.

156.

157,
158.

159.
160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.
168.

HARRY SMITH
Lake Ianthe Westland

. Arahura Stream, Westland'

H.A. STEVENS
Iris

Mr J.S. Bisphan S.M.

Ohinemutu From Lake
Rotorua

NOEL STEPHENS
Grecian Vase

NGAIO STUPPLES
Eleventh Hour

Fin 18

GRACE THOM
Forest Walk Hanmer

ROMA TRACEY
Tidal Creek Westport

Sunflowers

VON TUNZELMANN , KATH
Hill Kurow

Rakaia Gorge
TUI WINTER
Lake Rotoiti

NEIL CHIRNSIDE

Mt Crosscut, Upper
Hollyford Valley
Knights Point

MARJORIE NAYLOR
Early Light, Tarakohe
Takaka

0ld Water-Wheel
Langley-Dale Station

VENA HENNING
The Pulpit

BRIAN FRASER
Kurow Cemetery

Torlesse in Winter

$195

.$150

NFS
NFS

$250

$45

$80
$250

$30

$95
$85

$45
$50

$58

$85

$130

$2000

$500

$120

$75
$75
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